# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laurence H. Hurley	11/18/2004
Daruka Mahadevan	11/18/2004
Haiyong Han	11/18/2004
Sridevi Bashyam	12/18/2004
Ruben M. Munoz	11/18/2004
Steven L. Warner	11/16/2004
Kimiko Della Croce	11/16/2004
Daniel D. Von Hoff	11/18/2004
David J. Bearss	02/25/2005
Hariprasad Vankayalapati	02/25/2005
Cory L. Grand	02/25/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arizona, The Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of the University of
Street Address:	888 N. Euclid Avenue, Room 204
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85721

Name:	Montigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	2749 East Parley's Way, Suite 210
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84109

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10965313

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)623-2418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: avanicek@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Gavin Milczarek-Desai/Quarles & Brady

Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 270

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gavin J. Milczarek-Desai

**Total Attachments: 18** 

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page1.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page2.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page3.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page4.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page5.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page6.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page7.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page8.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page9.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page10.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page11.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page12.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page13.tif

source=920214.00003 Assignment Univ. of Arizona#page14.tif

source=920214.00003 Montigen assignment#page1.tif

source=920214.00003 Montigen assignment#page2.tif

source=920214.00003 Montigen assignment#page3.tif

source=920214.00003 Montigen assignment#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Laurence H. Hurley; Daruka Mahadevan; Haiyong Han; Sridevi Bashyam; Ruben M. Munoz; Steven L. Warner; Kimiko Della Croce; and Daniel D. Von Hoff do hereby assign and transfer unto THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS on behalf of the University of Arizona, having its principal offices at University Services Building, 888 N. Euclid Avenue, Room 204, P.O. Box 210158, Tucson, Arizona 85721-0158, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Protein Kinase Inhibitors" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/965,313, filed October 14, 2004, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/33870, filed October 14, 2004; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any nonprovisional, divisional, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS for the sole use and behoof of THE

1 of 7

ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Lauren	A. Huly	11/18/04
Laurence H. Hurley		Date J
Daruka Mahadevan		Date
Haiyong Han		Date
Sridevi Bashyam		Date

Ruben M. Munoz	Date
Steven L. Warner	<u>////6/04</u>
Kimiko Della Croce	11/16/04. Date
Daniel D. Von Hoff	Date
State of Arizona ) Ss. County of Pima	
I,, a Notar aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laurence H. Hur instrument, appeared before me this day in person sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and purposes therein set forth.	ley, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing and acknowledged under oath that he signed, d voluntary act and deed for the uses and
Given under my hand and notarial seal thi	s 18th day of November, 2004.
2–18–2004 My Commission Expires	Denise awign
DENISE ARVIZU NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2008	

State of Arizona )			
County of Pima )ss.			
I,aforesaid, do hereby certify t instrument, appeared before sealed and delivered the instrument purposes therein set forth.	me this day in persor	n and acknowledged und	er oath that he signed,
Given under my hand	l and notarial seal thi	s day of	, 2004.
My Commission Expires		Notary	
State of Arizona )			
County of Pima )ss.			
_		D 11: 1 10 4 4	7 1 94-4-
I,aforesaid, do hereby certify instrument, appeared before sealed and delivered the instrument purposes therein set forth.	that Haiyong Han, w me this day in perso	n and acknowledged und	to the foregoing ler oath that he signed,
Given under my han	d and notarial seal th	is day of	, 2004.
· • .			
My Commission Expires		Notary	

				<del>-</del>		
State of Arizona	)					
County of Pima	ss.					
or i ilia	,					
I,	y certify the	, a No	tary Public i	n and for the	County and ribed to the	State foregoing
nstrument, appeare ealed and delivere urposes therein se	d the instr	me this day in persument as his free	son and ackn and voluntar	owledged un y act and de	nder oath tha ed for the us	t he signed es and
Given unde	r my hand	and notarial seal	this	day of		, 2004.
•						
		•			•	
My Commission E	xpires		Notary			
	-		,		•	
					•	
		•				
tate of Arizona	)					
ounty of Pima	ss.				•	
Ι,		, a Not	tary Public in	n and for the	County and	State
foresaid, do hereb	y certify th	nat Ruben M. Mur	noz, whose n	ame is subso	ribed to the	foregoing
istrument, appeare	ed before r	ne this day in pers	on and ackn	owledged ur	ider oath tha	t he signed
ealed and delivered urposes therein se	t forth.	ument as his free a	and voluntar	y act and dee	ed for the use	es and
Given under	r my hand	and notarial seal t	this	day of		_, 2004.
		•				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
My Commission Fr	vnires		Motory			

State of Arizona ) ss.
County of Pima )
I, Arviw, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Steven L. Warner, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of November, 2004.
Given under my hand and notatial scal uns _/g day of _/vvvvv, 2004.
1-14-2008  My Commission Expires  Ounts  Notary
DENISE ARVIZU NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2008
State of Arizona ) ss.
County of Pima )
I, Denise Arvize, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kimiko Della Croce, whose name is subscribed to the foregoin instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of November, 2004.
Given under my name and notatial sear this (3. day of 100001000 C, 2004.
2-14-2008 My Commission Expires  Notary
DENISE ARVIZU NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2008

6 of 7

State of Arizona County of Pima	) }ss.	
aforesaid, do heret instrument, appear	, a Notary Public in and for the by certify that Daniel D. Von Hoff, whose name is sub red before me this day in person and acknowledged unred the instrument as his free and voluntary act and dees tet forth.	oscribed to the foregoing ader oath that he signed,
Given unde	er my hand and notarial seal this day of	, 2004.
My Commission E	Expires Notary	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Laurence H. Hurley; Daruka Mahadevan; Haiyong Han; Sridevi Bashyam; Ruben M. Munoz; Steven L. Warner; Kimiko Della Croce; and Daniel D. Von Hoff do hereby assign and transfer unto THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS on behalf of the University of Arizona, having its principal offices at University Services Building, 888 N. Euclid Avenue, Room 204, P.O. Box 210158, Tucson, Arizona 85721-0158, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Protein Kinase Inhibitors" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/965,313, filed October 14, 2004, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/33870, filed October 14, 2004; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any nonprovisional, divisional, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS for the sole use and behoof of THE

1 of 7

ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with THE ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Laurence H. Hurley	Date	.,
manaderon	11 /18/04	
Daruka Mahadevan	Date	
HIL	11/18/2004	o destricti
Haiyong Han	Date	
B. Fili	12/18/2004	
Sridevi Bashyam	Date	

Ruben M. Munoz	<u>//-/8-09</u> Date	
Steven L. Warner	Date	
Kimiko Della Croce	Date	
Daniel D. Von Hoff		
State of Arizona ) Sss. County of Pima		
I,	on and acknowledged under oa	ed to the foregoing ath that he signed,
Given under my hand and notarial seal t	his day of	, 2004.
My Commission Expires	Notary	

State of Arizona ) Sss. County of Pima		
I, Arvizu, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Daruka Mahadevan, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of November, 2004.		
My Commission Expires  Outside Away  Notary		
State of Arizona Sss. County of Pima		
I, Anotary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Haiyong Han, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of November, 2004.		
2-14-2008 My Commission Expires  Notary  Notary		
DENISE ARVIZU NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2008		

State of Arizona	) )ss.	
County of Pima	)°	
aforesaid, do hereby instrument, appeared	certify that Sridevi Bashy before me this day in per the instrument as his free	otary Public in and for the County and State ram, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing rson and acknowledged under oath that he signed, and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
Given under	my hand and notarial seal	this 18th day of <u>December</u> , 2004.
Feb. 22, s		- L. L.
My Commission Exp	oires	Notary
	ED IN THE REGISTER	OHUN CHU LAKSHMAYYA, 8 A. LL.8 # 11-3-1156, Nampally Court Area, Gekul Nagar HYDERABAD - 500 GO1, Appointed by the Govt. of A P
	18 DEC 20	U4
State of Arizona County of Pima	ss.	
instrument, appeared	certify that Ruben M. Mu before me this day in per the instrument as his free	otary Public in and for the County and State noz, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing son and acknowledged under oath that he signed, and voluntary act and deed for the uses and
Given under r	ny hand and notarial seal	this 18th day of November, 2004.
DEN NOTAR' PIN	pires FFIEIAL SEAL NISE ARVIZU Y PUBLIC-ARIZONA MA COUNTY xp. Feb. 14, 2008	Denise awizu Notary

5 of 7

State of Arizona County of Pima	) )ss. )		
instrument, appeared	, a Notar certify that Steven L. Warned before me this day in person the instrument as his free and forth.	and acknowledged under	oath that he signed,
Given under	my hand and notarial seal thi	s day of	, 2004.
My Commission Ex	pires	Notary	
======================================	}ss.	——————————————————————————————————————	<del></del>
County of Pima	)ss.		
aforesaid, do hereby instrument, appeared	, a Notar certify that Kimiko Della Croll before me this day in person the instrument as his free and forth.	oce, whose name is subscri	bed to the foregoing oath that he signed,
Given under	my hand and notarial seal thi	s day of	, 2004.
My Commission Ev	pires	Notary	

State of Arizona ) Sss. County of Pima )
I, Denise Arvirum, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Daniel D. Von Hoff, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of November, 2004.
2-14-2008  My Commission Expires  Notary  Notary
DENISE ARVIZU NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb. 14, 2008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, David J. Bearss; Hariprasad Vankayalapati; and Cory L. Grand do hereby assign and transfer unto MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of having its principal offices at 2749 East Parley's Way, Suite 210, Salt Lake City, Utah 84109, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "Protein Kinase Inhibitors" described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/965,313, filed October 14, 2004, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/33870, filed October 14, 2004; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any nonprovisional, divisional, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

We also hereby assign and transfer unto MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; I further authorize MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. for the sole use and behoof of

1 of 4

MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MONTIGEN

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MONTIGEN

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MONTIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

David J. Bearss

Date

2/25/05

Date

2/25/05

Date

Cory L. Grand

Date

State of Utah County of	
I, <u>Dototy</u> , a Notary Public in and for the County and Saforesaid, do hereby certify that David J. Bearss, whose name is subscribed to the fore instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that I sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses purposes therein set forth.	going ne signed,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 25th day of February	, 2005
My Commission Expires  Notary  Notary Public DeRothy WAI  729 Arapeen Dri Salt Lake City, Utah My Commission Ex June 1, 2005 State of Uta	TON   ve 84108 pires
State of Utah County of	
I, Doto Watton, a Notary Public in and for the County and Staforesaid, do hereby certify that Hariprasad Vankayalapati, whose name is subscribed foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for and purposes therein set forth.	to the oath that
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 25th day of February	, 200
June 1 2005  My Commission Expires  Notary	ka
Notary Public DOROTHY WALTON 729 Arapeen Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires June 1, 2005 State of Utah	

State of Utah )ss.	
County of	
I, Dorothy Watton, a Notary aforesaid, do hereby certify that Cory L. Grand, whinstrument, appeared before me this day in person a sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and purposes therein set forth.	and acknowledged under oath that he signed,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	25th day of February, 2005.
June 1 2005 My Commission Expires	Notary Notary
	Notary Public DOROTHY WALTON 729 Arapeen Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 My Commission Expires June 1, 2005 State of Utah